

**FY 2019-2020 Virginia Beach Budget  
Response to Council Questions**

**Question Number:** FY 20 35

**Question:** What is the breakdown of the cost split between the employee share and the City share for health insurance costs?

**Date Requested:** March 26, 2019

**Requested By:** Councilman Moss

**Department:** Consolidated Benefits Office

**Response:** The cost breakdown for the most recently completed fiscal year (FY 2017-18) was 20.9% employee, 79.1% City.